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rof. Ramkrishna More Arts, Commerce an
Science College Akurdi, Pune

1,247 responses

Guide lines for students:

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a
Student Satisfaction Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation,
which will help to upgrade the qualityin higher education. A student will have
to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed. This is SSS for
year 2021-22

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. |D Copy

1,247 responses

® Yes
® No
B) Age: |D Copy
1,247 responses
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C) Mail Address

1,247 responses

moizeshaikh411@gmail.com
ravirathod74482@gmail.com
Surajbansode7517@gmail.com
purvapatki20027@gmail.com
poojapawar8767@gmail.com
muskan.khan.67860@gmail.com
jhan04336@gmail.com
tandaleabhijeet233@gmail.com
akashjadhav808080@gmail.com
pragatit657@gmail.com
Shruti.hiranwale01@gmali.com
pratapdhotre06@gmail.com
ninadjagtap346@gmail.com
ramsanjana711@gmail.com
n.nayan7739@gmail.com
itsmemarshmall7@gmail.com
sakshichile27127@gmail.com
Shwetasharma032001@gmail.com
asharenge81@gmail.com
pranayinglexx7@gmail.com

rahul52455@gmail.com
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madhuramandekar@gmail.com

dusanesakshi1234@gmail.com

pethekarnikita@gmail.com

siddharthkajale0O@gmail.com

shaikhbade1111@gmail.com

hulesarthak234@gmail.com

Spawale@gmail.com

khansamad777595@gmail.com

komalromade126@gmail.com

prajwalnchopade0007@gmail.com

avinashwaykule981@gmail.com

mahimakulkarni246@gmail.com

sakshidhavan06@gmail.com

shraddhamadane2002@gmail.com

Anandgaikawad320@gmail.com

Priya100920@gmail.com

asifshaikh263894@gmail.com

nehazalse@gmail.com

harshadashinde1221@gmail.com

Khushiraut@5161gmail.com

siddhisarode369@gmail.com

kolishivani937079@gmail.com

tanjani390@gmail.com
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ajayj7496@gmail.com
premamudenur99@gmail.com
sakshiambore10@gmail.com
Pritika32@gmail.com
gururajshinde100@gmail.com
amrutakasle17@gmail.com
gaikwadk014@gmail.com
vaibhavtekale7798@gmail.com
dadukalal344@gmail.com
ovhalprayank@gmail.com
pratik052001@gmail.com
halbearyan@gmail.com
gaurikale2003@gmail.com
akashp112002@gmail.com
richagautam1112@gmail.com
sitejubale6@gmail.com
nmaybhate@gmail.com
nikhilsangale121@gmail.com
prateekchauhan923@gmail.com
pawar.ab09@gmail.com
rwagh562@gmail.com
sauravhadimani@gmail.com

sandeshkokad@gmail.com /
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karanjadhav0926@gmail.com
Samarthkakade190@gmail.com
chetansawant102@gmail.com
Pratiksp7860@gmail.com
rupaliprajapati63@gmail.com
srushtisurvey93@gmail.com
priyasadakal5@gmail.com
dudeperfect3600@gmail.com
dandgec2@gmail.com
wadkarshreyash@gmail.com
sakshibuktar@gmail.com
snehaghorpd8708@gmail.com
www.saklen11092000@gmail.com
shradzsalunkhe11@gmail.com
snehalsuryawanshi2001@gmail.com
omp93481@gmail.com
rakeshrathod5201@gmail.com
bhiseabhishek1102@gmail.com
atish12345sonawane@gmail.com
sawantnutan027@gmail.com
manishaaarde9@gmail.com
biradarvivek123@gmail.com

umeshtodkar26@gmail.com /
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autiakshada2002@gmail.com
rupalialkunte69@gmail.com
sapnathakar17@gmail.com
pawaranjali7275@gmail.com
gaurithakur262001@gmail.com
shreemayjangam@gmail.com
kalyani01306@gmail.com
kambledivya26@gmail.com
Such.vaidya123@gmail.com

sonalijare1744@gmail.com

1,030 more responses are hidden

D) Gender: |D Copy

1,247 responses
43.4%
56.6%

E) What degree program are you pursuing now? |D Copy

® a) Female
® b) Male
@ c) Transgender

1,247 responses

@ a) Bachelor's
@ b) Master’s
® c) MPhil

@ d) Doctorate
@ ) Other ()
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F) What subject area are you currently pursuing? |D Copy

1,247 responses

@® a)Arts

@ b) Commerce
@ c) Science

@ Jd) Professional
@ ¢) Other: ()

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

e The response to the qualitative question no. 21is student’s opportunity to
give suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of
the institute here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process
only)

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? LD Copy

1,247 responses

@® 4-85t0 100%
@® 3-70to 84%
@ 2-55t069%
@® 1-30to054%
@ 0 -Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Q9pgYdqCO0-WZIfFcCl-LsPyLSn0b2MGZUPTQsucaULk/viewanalytics 7/21
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? ID Copy

1,247 responses

@ 4 —Thoroughly
@ 3 - Satisfactorily
@ 2 - Poorly

@ 1 - Indifferently
= — @ 0 - Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? |D Copy

1,247 responses

@ 4 - Always effective
@ 3 - Sometimes effective

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily
@ 1- Generally ineffective
4 @ 0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as LD Copy

1,247 responses

@ 4- Excellent
28.5% @ 3 - Very good
@ 2-Good

® 1-Fair

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Q9pgYdqCO0-WZIfFcCl-LsPyLSn0b2MGZUPTQsucaULk/viewanalytics 8/21
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers |D Copy

1,247 responses

@ 4 - Always fair

@ 3 - Usually fair

@ 2 — Sometimes unfair
@ 1 - Usually unfair

@ 0- unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? |D Copy

1,247 responses

@ 4 - Every time

16.8% . 3 — Usually
@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
o
S @ 1 -Rarely
@ 0- Never
45.8%
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student LD Copy
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
1,247 responses
@ 4 - Regularly
@ 3 - Often
8.9% @ 2 - Sometimes
. @® 1 - Rarely
8.2% @ 0- Never

38.7%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Q9pgYdqCO0-WZIfFcCl-LsPyLSn0b2MGZUPTQsucaULk/viewanalytics 9/21
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you
in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

1,247 responses

@ 4 - Significantly
@ 3 - Very well

@ 2 — Moderately
@ 1 — Marginally
@ 0- Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

1,247 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes

1,247 responses

@ 4 - Every time
@ 3 - Usually

@® 1 - Rarely
z — | @ 0- Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Q9pgYdqCO0-WZIfFcCl-LsPyLSn0b2MGZUPTQsucaULk/viewanalytics

@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes

|D Copy

|D Copy

LD Copy
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to |D Copy
you.

1,247 responses

@ 4 -Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1 -—Rarely

@ 0 -1 don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and |D Copy

applications.
@ 4 - Every time
@ 3 - Usually
29.6% @ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
©® 1-Rarely
— @ 0— Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with LD Copy
providing right level of challenges.

1,247 responses

1,247 responses

@ 4 -Fully

@ 3 - Reasonably
@ 2 - Partially

@ 1 - Slightly

@ 0- Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Q9pgYdqCO0-WZIfFcCl-LsPyLSn0b2MGZUPTQsucaULk/viewanalytics 11/21
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to |D Copy
overcome them.

1,247 responses

@ 4 -Every time
@ 3 - Usually
@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

@ 1 -—Rarely
@ 0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, |D Copy
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process.

1,247 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 -Agree
@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree
> — | @ 0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as LD Copy
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

1,247 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 — Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

@ 1 - Very little

@ 0 - Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Q9pgYdqCO0-WZIfFcCl-LsPyLSn0b2MGZUPTQsucaULk/viewanalytics 12/21
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. |D Copy

1,247 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 -Agree
@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree
> — @ 0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life LD Copy
skills and employ-ability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

1,247 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 — Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

@ 1 - Very little

@ 0-—Notatall

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, LD Copy
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

1,247 responses

@ 4 —Above 90%
®3-70-89%
@ 2-50-69%
® 1-30-49%
@ 0 - Below 29%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Q9pgYdqCO0-WZIfFcCl-LsPyLSn0b2MGZUPTQsucaULk/viewanalytics 13/21
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is
very good.

1,247 responses

@ 4 —Strongly agree

@ 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Q9pgYdqCO0-WZIfFcCl-LsPyLSn0b2MGZUPTQsucaULk/viewanalytics

|D Copy
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution.

1,247 responses

Good
No
Nothing
Nothing
Good
Yes

Very good

Very good

No suggestions

NA

Excellent

Nice

No suggestions

No any suggestions
None

Very well

Good teaching

Na

No /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Q9pgYdqCO0-WZIfFcCl-LsPyLSn0b2MGZUPTQsucaULk/viewanalytics 15/21
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Good teaching

Good experience

No comments

Very Good

Ok

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well .

They should be practical while teaching with the theory part some time concepts are not clear
for student that is the reason they lose the interest in learning

No any suggestions

nothing

Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ...

No problem

Ramdas lad sir

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ...
Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ...

Make teaching a two way interaction.

Learning

Consistency

No suggestion

Improve

Internal marks neet det nahi

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Q9pgYdqCO0-WZIfFcCl-LsPyLSn0b2MGZUPTQsucaULk/viewanalytics
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Very good teaching
No need
Not at all

1.Kindly give more project and real time problem to solve. ...
2.Courses can be more research oriented. ...
3.New technology monthly updates can be given

Nothing else

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ...
Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ...

Make teaching a two way interaction.

My learning experience is very good

Very nice
Very nice
Best

A

This is a constitution is very good
All good

No comments

nothing
The learning process is very good

1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. Better graphics and colors
arouse the interest and desire to learn among students. ... /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Q9pgYdqCO0-WZIfFcCl-LsPyLSn0b2MGZUPTQsucaULk/viewanalytics 17/21
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2) Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ...
3) Make teaching a two way interaction
Agree
Best

no

Kindly give more project and real time problem to solve. ...
Courses can be more research oriented. ...
New technology monthly updates can be given.

very good

All good

good

Excellent

1. Completion of syllabus of each subject.

2. Conduct study tour.
3. Conduct more extra curricular activities.

Very good teaching
Use slides,Explain in Hinglish.

| have attended the lectures online and | can't say it was very good the teaching and way of
presentation was pretty decent

Thank you

Definitely Not

Better

No timpass in lectures

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well.

Better graphics and colors arouse the interest and desire to learn among students. Even if they
are in senior classes, this way must be adopted

Teaching is already good , nothing to be improved /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Q9pgYdqCO0-WZIfFcCl-LsPyLSn0b2MGZUPTQsucaULk/viewanalytics 18/21
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1. Communication must be improve.
2. Some teacher just read they don't explain.
3. Teachers don't know that they are teacher in english medium student.

Very nice and good teacching
Great

Work on schedule and arrange the exams on time

1. U fa=meater e u I el uifgea.
2. SYUYT! FaRIT GYURTT
3. AT B 3] U TaedT aTe JUReT Urfgord

Sorry but | have nothing to suggest
Always

1)Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. Better graphics and colors
arouse the interest and desire to learn among students. ...

2) Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ...

3) Make teaching a two way interaction.

No suggestions.

1.Ask them to take a topic for self-learning.
2.Give them assignments that need a lot of research, reading and analytical skills.
3.Conduct debates, seminars and talks for the students.

We don't understood online classes properly,

More interactive
More serious
More linient when needed

1. Use projectors
2. Increase books in liabarary
3. Organise career guidance sations for third year students

Sometimes
Nothing need to be improve. | am happy with my all teacher teaching skills.

Off-line college
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Shancmtechya sachiv pashi compalet kra

All over is very good

818 more responses are hidden
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